CHPRC-1105523A.1 RI/ATTACHMENT/Page 1 0f 3

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID GODE "A‘;E OT PAGES
2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHAGSE REG, NO. 5, PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
198 See Block 16C 12EM000267
6. ISSUED BY €ODE {00601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than itam 6) CODE |00601
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY
Attn: Reese Bang
2420 Stevens Center Place

Richland WA 99354-1659 T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
% IDE-AC06~08RL14788

OB. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

108. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODE 805603128 FACILITY CODE 1 06/19/2008
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES 10 AMENDWE [TATI
{"}The above numberad solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers {}is extended,  {7}is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 18, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letler or telegram which includss a reference {o the solicitation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T0O BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each tefegram or lstier makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recelved prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION GF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECK ONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. :

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.THIS SUPFLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X I1.102~FAR 52.243-2-Changes~Cost Reimbursement

D OTHER (Specify fypa of modification and authonty)

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor [lisnot,  [X)is required fo sign this document and return 1 copies fo the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
This modification makes the following changes:

1. Issues change order 172 and requires Contractor to perform all necessary actions to
implement Contractor Reguirements Document Order 232.2 (Supp Rev 0) as specified and as
shown in Attachment 1 by January 1, 2012. Contractor Requirements Document “CRD~M-231,1-2
(Supp Rev 8} remains in effect until January 1, 2012.

2. Revises Section J, Attachment J.2, Requirements Sources and Implementing Documents,
Table J.2.8, Directives, Regulations, Policies, and Standards, as shown in Attachment 1,
item 1, to be effective January 1, 2012.

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ftern 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

John G. Lehew 111, President

and Chief Executive Officer Jenise C. Connerly

188, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
. Y
) . ) - ./ Y-y
/) 2/ /¢ Crune ( Conmarluf 11-29-204
[rOnEtige of o o/ {Signature of Contracting Officer) 7]
NSN 73?01 -152-807 7 ) STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previou# edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR} 53.243



CHPRC-1105523A.1 R1/ATTACHMENT/Page 2 of 3

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
DE~AC06-08RL14788/198 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY
ITEM NC. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) ) o (E) (F)

3. Definitizes Change Order number 172 with no
change in Contract Price as stipulated in Table
B.4-1, Contract Cost and Contract Fee, in
accordance with FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost
Reimbursement and DEAR 970.5204-2, Laws,
Regulations, and DOE Directives, as shown in
Attachment 1, items 2 and 3.

An updated Section J, Attachment J.2 will be
provided in a subsequent modification after
January 1, 2012, )

Period of Performance: 06/19/2008 to 09/30/2013

INSN 7540-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 83,110



CHPRC-1105523A.1 RT/ATTACHMENT/Page 3 of 3

Plateau Remediation Contract Attachment 1
Contract No: DE-AC06-08RL14788 Modification 198

The following changes are hereby made to the contract:

1. Specific entries within Section J, Attachment J.2, Requirements Sources and
implementing Documents, Table J.2.8, Directives, Regulations, Policies, and
Standards, are revised as follows effective January 1, 2012:

Change Order #172
FROM:

CRD-M-231.1-2 (Supp | Occurrence Reporting and Processing of Operations Information
Rev 8)

TO:

CRD 0 232.2 (Supp Occurrence Reporting and Processing of Operations Information
Rev 0)

2. In accordance with FAR 52.243-2, Changes —~ Cost Reimbursement, the Change Order
172 require no adjustment to the contract price as stipulated in Table B.4-1, Contract
Cost and Contract Fee.

3. In accordance with the referenced clause by signature on this modification the
Contractor agrees to the following Contractor’s Statement of Release:

CONTRACTOR’s STATEMENT OF RELEASE: In consideration of the modifications
agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustments for the Change Order identified
above, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under
this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or
circumstances giving rise to these changes.



